OP \$40.00 88689203

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM865009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kayne Senior Credit IV Loanco, LLC		12/28/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TechPro Power Solutions, LLC		
Street Address:	15825 Trinity Blvd.		
City:	Fort Worth		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76155		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88689203	TECHPRO POWER SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-655-2539

Email: kphipps@chapman.com
Correspondent Name: Chapman and Cutler LLP

Address Line 1: 1270 Avenue of the Americas, 30th Floor

Address Line 2: Kristopher Phipps

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristopher Phipps
SIGNATURE:	/Kristopher Phipps/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=TechPro - Trademark Release Cover (TPS)#page1.tif source=TechPro - Trademark Release Cover (TPS)#page2.tif source=TechPro - Trademark Release Cover (TPS)#page3.tif source=TechPro - Trademark Release Cover (TPS)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008305 FRAME: 0527

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of December 28, 2023 (this "Release") is made by Kayne Senior Credit IV Loanco, LLC, acting in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2019 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") by TechPro Power Solutions, LLC (the "Grantor") in favor of the Administrative Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 24, 2019 at Reel 006825, Frame 0412, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Administrative Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in and reassignment of the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral and (d) reassign to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest that it may have in the Trademark Collateral owned by the Grantor.

The laws of the State of New York shall govern all matters arising out of, in connection with or relating to this Release, including its validity, interpretation, construction, performance and enforcement (including any claims sounding in contract or tort law arising out of the subject matter hereof and any determinations with respect to post-judgment interest).

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

760313345

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008305 FRAME: 0528

KAYNE SENIOR CREDIT IV LOANCO, as the Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Doug Goodwillie

Title: Authorized Signature, Co-Managing Partner

REEL: 008305 FRAME: 0529

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations

Owner	Serial#	Registration #	Registration Date	Title
TECHPRO	88/689203	TBD	TBD	TECHPRO
POWER SOLUTIONS,				POWER SOLUTIONS
LLC				SOLUTIONS

TRADEMARK REEL: 008305 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 01/02/2024